

Association of Indian Universities AIU House, 16, Comrade Indrajit Gupta Marg (Kotla Marg), New Delhi 110 002

AIU Invites Proposals for collaboration for Organizing Workshops/Seminar in Online Mode during the Session 2020-21

Proposals are invited from the <u>Member Universities</u>/ <u>Institutions</u> for **jointly** organizing the following events/ programmes through **online mode** during the financial year 2020-21:

- 1. National Workshop on Examination Reforms (one day)
- 2. National Workshop on Management of University Administration (Two days)
- 3. National Workshop on Research Methodology (Social Sciences) (Five Days)
- 4. National Workshop on Emerging Trends in Information Technology in University Management (Two days)
- 5. National Seminar on Gender Studies and Women Empowerment (specific theme will be finalized after receiving proposal) (**Two days**)

Necessary Information:

- i. The events will be conducted under the banner of AIU and in collaboration with the selected partner universities. The details of terms and conditions will be communicated on selection of the Proposal.
- ii. The Workshops/Seminars are to be organized in the current Financial Year ending on 31 March, 2021. The duration of the Programmes is already mentioned against each event.
- iii. The allocation of the events to the university by AIU will be based on mutually convenient dates, and terms and conditions laid by AIU.
- iv. The proposals are subjected to scrutiny by a committee. Mere submission of a proposal does not necessarily qualify for selection.
- v. AIU collaboration will be restricted to Academic/Knowledge partner only without any financial liability.
- vi. Interested AIU Members universities/institutions are invited to send their proposal for hosting any of the above mentioned events along with specific theme and subthemes to:

Dr Amarendra Pani Joint Director & Head (Res) Association of Indian Universities AIU House, 16 Comd. Indrajit Gupta Marg New Delhi – 110 002

E-mail: researchaiu@gmail.com

The proposals are required to be submitted latest by August 20, 2020. The Event will be finalized on mutually convenient dates and terms and conditions laid down by AIU. For any further query please contact on: 011-23230059, Extn-202/209/217, E-mail: researchaiu@gmail.com The details can also be downloaded from AIU Website: www.aiu.ac.in. Proposal must be sent to AIU with the Approval /Endorsement of Vice Chancellor.

[Joint Director] Research Division